
Service Contract No. EDO/01/2017 
Environmental Team for Development of Anderson Road Quarry Site 

Road Improvement Works 
                                               Lam Environmental Services Limited                                                                                                                                                                              Summary for Notification of Exceedance 

Ref no. Date Location Parameters 
(Unit) 

Measured Action Level Limit 
Level 

Follow-up action 

202405_RIW3_N1 22/5/2024 
(Date of 
complaint) 

NMC05 
(Hong Wah 
Court) 

Leq (30-
min) 

67.1 
(21/5/2024), 
68.4 
(30/5/2024) 

When one 
documented 
complaint 
was 
received. 

75 Please refer to Appendix 8.1- Complaint Log (Complaint Log No.- 240522) for details. 

202405_RIW3_W1 22/5/2024 I pH 
DO(mg/l) 
Turbidity 
SS (mg/L) 
 

8.2 
7.0 
80.2 
329.0 

6.6-8.4 
5.5 
206.9 
172.8 

6.5-8.5 
5.4 
214.2 
201.4 

Possible 
reason: 

Natural variation in water quality due to unknown sources or rainfalls in the 
vicinity of the water quality monitoring station. 

       Action taken/ 
to be taken: 

Site checking was conducted after exceedance recorded and it was noted 
that water discharge at the site area discharge point of RIW3 was treated 
properly with sedimentation tank and Wetsep. The construction activities 
conducted at the time was checked with the Contractor. 

       Remarks/ 
Other 
Observations: 

Since rainfalls were recorded during and before the monitoring time, the 
exceedance was potentially related to the temporary increase of natural 
soil runoff. No subsequent exceedance was recorded in May. 
There would also be potential surface runoff near the discharge point 
during rainy days. The Contractor is reminded to intercept the runoff or 
direct the runoff to the wastewater treatment facility and ensure its 
operating properly to avoid any potential project related exceedance. 
 

 
Remarks: 
Single underline denotes exceedance over Action Level. 
Double underline denotes exceedance over Limit Level. 

 

   


