

Lam Environmental Services Limited

Ref no.	Date	Location	Parameters (Unit)	Measured	Action Level	Limit Level	Follow-up action	
202405_RIW3_N1	22/5/2024 (Date of complaint)	NMC05 (Hong Wah Court)	Leq (30- min)	67.1 (21/5/2024), 68.4 (30/5/2024)	When one documented complaint was received.	75	Please refer to Appendix 8.1- Complaint Log (Complaint Log No 240522) for details.	
202405_RIW3_W1	22/5/2024	1	pH DO(mg/l) Turbidity SS (mg/L)	8.2 7.0 80.2 <u>329.0</u>	6.6-8.4 5.5 206.9 172.8	6.5-8.5 5.4 214.2 201.4	Possible reason:	Natural variation in water quality due to unknown sources or rainfalls in the vicinity of the water quality monitoring station.
							Action taken/ to be taken:	Site checking was conducted after exceedance recorded and it was noted that water discharge at the site area discharge point of RIW3 was treated properly with sedimentation tank and Wetsep. The construction activities conducted at the time was checked with the Contractor.
							Remarks/ Other Observations:	Since rainfalls were recorded during and before the monitoring time, the exceedance was potentially related to the temporary increase of natural soil runoff. No subsequent exceedance was recorded in May. There would also be potential surface runoff near the discharge point during rainy days. The Contractor is reminded to intercept the runoff or direct the runoff to the wastewater treatment facility and ensure its operating properly to avoid any potential project related exceedance.

Remarks:

Single underline denotes exceedance over Action Level. Double underline denotes exceedance over Limit Level.